

F  
SLP(C)No. 15933 OF 2003

ITEM No.45

Court No. 9

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15933/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2003 in WA 2395/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PANDIAN ROADWAYS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M. DHARMAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.  
Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.  
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan,Adv.  
Mr. Jenis,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On 8th September, 2003, notice was issued confined to the grant of pay scales as also in relation to back wages. We are informed that till today, the respondents are not reinstated.

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has taken over recently and he needs some time to make submissions. The learned counsel for the respondents states that he will file counter affidavit during the course of the day.

List this petition after three weeks.

In the meanwhile, the respondents shall be reinstated.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master