

V

SLP(C)No. 15933 OF 2003

ITEM No.10

Court No. 6

SECTION XV

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15933/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 04/04/2003 in WA 2395/99
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PANDIAN ROADWAYS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M. DHARMAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.A. Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Sri Ramjthalapathi, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Jenis, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Senior counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner is ready to reinstate the respondents and in that regard, a letter was also issued to them on 13.5.2004 advising them to report for duty.

Learned counsel for the respondents states that the respondents are ready and willing to report for duty and some time may be granted.

The respondents to report for duty to the petitioner-Corporation on or before 30th August, 2004. As far as payment is concerned, it shall be at the same rate which the respondents were receiving before the termination.

List this matter for final disposal on a Friday after eight weeks.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)