

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6536 OF 2004

PANDIAN ROADWAYS CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. DHARMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Jenis V. Francis, Adv.

Mr. CM Ajaykumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer made in IA No. 1/2005 has already been considered and is the subject matter of an order passed on 30th July, 2004. We see no reason to change the said order. Hence, this application is dismissed.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master